

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.12276 OF 2016

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ... Petitioner

Versus

Mumbai Mahanagarpalika Karyalayeen

Karmachari Sanghatana ... Respondent

.....

Mr. A.V. Bukhari, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Burhan Bukhari and Ms. Fauzia Bukhari i/b Mr. Vinod Mahadik for the Petitioners.

Mrs. Patil for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : S.C.GUPTE, J.

DATE : 5 MAY 2016.

P.C. :

. Stand over to 13 June 2016.

2 In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken against the Petitioners in pursuance of the impugned order passed in Complaint (ULP) No.192 of 2011 dated 5 February 2016.

(S.C.GUPTE, J.)