

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO.12276 OF 2016

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai

...Petitioner
(Original Respondent)

V/s.

Mumbai Mahanagarpalika
Karyalayeen Karmachari Sanghatana

...Respondent
(Original Complainant)

.....

None for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Vidula S. Patil, for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

JUNE 28, 2016

P.C. :

. None for the Petitioner. As a last chance, stand over to 11 July 2016. To be placed along with Writ Petition No.7363 of 2011.

(S.C.GUPTE, J.)