

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 12276 OF 2016

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiPetitioner
V/S

Mumbai Mahanagarpalika KaryalayeenRespondent
Karmachari Sanghatana

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7363 OF 2011

Municipal Corporation Of Gr. Mumbai And OrsPetitioner
V/S

Mumbai Mahanagarpalika KaryalayeenRespondent
Karmachari Sanghatana

Shri A V Bukhari, Senior Advocate a/w Shri B V Bukhari, Adv
For Petitioner

Mrs Vidula Sushil Patil, i/b Shri P Devdas, Adv For Resp

CORAM : R.M. SAVANT., J

DATE : 26th October, 2016

P.C. :

Stand over to 01/12/2016.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)