

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 12276 OF 2016

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiPetitioner

V/S

Mumbai Mahanagarpalika KaryalayeenRespondent

Karmachari Sanghatana

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7363 OF 2011

Municipal Corporation Of Gr. Mumbai And OrsPetitioner

V/S

Mumbai Mahanagarpalika KaryalayeenRespondent

Karmachari Sanghatana

Shri A V Bukhari Sr adv with Vinod Mahadik i/by For

Petitioner in both matter

Vidula Sushil Patil For respondent in wpst no 12276 of 2016

Mr Prakash Devdas adv for responent in wp 7363 of 2011

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 1st December, 2016

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 16/12/2016.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)