

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13695 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------

Mr. A.V. Bukhari, Senior Counsel i/b Vinod Mahadik for the Petitioner/BMC.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATED : 16/12/2016

PC.:

. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner.

2 Rule. Rule on interim relief, returnable on 27.01.2017.

3 Till next date, operation and implementation of clause (4) of impugned order dated 05.02.2016 passed by Member, Industrial Court, Mumbai in Complaint (ULP) No. 192 of 2011 is stayed. Clause (4) reads thus:

“4. Respondents are further directed to allow the employees at Sr. No.3 to 7 i.e. Mrs. Sarita Rane, Mrs. Suchita Kolvantkar, Mrs. Sharda Lad, Smt. Poonam Salvi, Smt. Sandhya Malandkar to appear in the examination for the promotion of clerk whenever conducted by the Respondents.”

(K.K.TATED, J.)