

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13695 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr.A.V.Bukhari, Sr.Counsel i/b Mr.Vinod Mahadik
for the petitioner

Ms.Vidula Patil for the respondent

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATE : JANUARY 27, 2017

P.C.:

1 Heard.

2 The learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner makes a statement that petitioner has decided not to hold the examinations of clerk at least for further 6 months. Statement is accepted.

3 Considering these facts, office is directed to place the matters on board on 24.2.2017.

JUDGE