

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13695 OF 2016

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ....Petitioner

V/S

Mumbai Mahanagarpalika Karyalayeen ....Respondent

Karmachari Sanghatana

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J**

**DATE : 4th December, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned for 08/01/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**