

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.14395 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1039 OF 2010
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13695 OF 2016**

Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai ... Petitioner
V/s.
Mumbai Mahanagarpalika Karyalayin
Karmachari Sanghatana ... Respondent

Mr. s. s. Pakale a/w Mr. Vinod Mahadik, for the
Petitioner.
Mr. Vidula S. Patil, for respondent

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 4th DECEMBER, 2018.

P.C. :

On the request made on behalf of learned counsel for
respondent, stand over to 17.12.2018, for final hearing.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]