

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.14395 OF 2016

Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai

.. Petitioner.

Vs.

Mumbai Mahanagarpalika Karyalayin
Karmachari Sanghatana

.. Respondent.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1039 OF 2010
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13695 OF 2016**

Mr.Vinod Mahadik i/b Mr.Nasir Ali Shaikh for the Petitioner.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 21ST JANUARY, 2019

P.C. :

1. Mr.Mahadik, learned counsel states that arguing counsel is not available today. He seeks time.
2. Stand over as per CMIS.

(A.K. MENON,J.)