

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14395 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14100 OF 2023

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ...Petitioner
Versus
Mumbai Mahanagarpalika Karyalayeen
Karmachari Sanghatana ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1039 OF 2010

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai And Anr. ...Petitioner
Versus
Mumbai Mahanagarpalika Karyalayeen
Karmachari Sanghatana ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13695 OF 2016

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ...Petitioner
Versus
Mumbai Mahanagarpalika Karyalayeen
Karmachari Sanghatana ...Respondent

...

Mr. A. V. Bukhari, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. B.V. Bukhari, Mr. R. Y. Sirsikar for
Petitioner - MCGM.

Dr. U. P. Warunjikar a/w Mr. Prakash Devdas i/by Mrs. Vidula S. Patil for the
Applicant in I.A. No.14100 of 2023.

Smt. Chitra C. Sawant Jt. Ch. P.O. & Smt. Tejashree D. Kamble,
Administrative Officer, present.

...

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 06 NOVEMBER, 2023

P.C.:

1. Mr. Warunjikar, the learned counsel appearing for the Applicant on instructions, seeks leave to withdraw the Interim Application No.14100 of 2023 with liberty to challenge the Circular dated 24 May 2023.
2. Reserving the liberty so prayed for, Interim Application No. 14100 of 2023 is disposed of.
3. List the Petitions for final hearing on 29 November 2023 at 2.30 p.m.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)