

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1039 OF 2010
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13695 OF 2016

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr.PETITIONERS
V/S

Mumbai Mahanagarपालिका Karyalayin
Karmachari SanghatnaRESPONDENT

...

Mr. A.V. Bukhari, Senior Advocate, with Mr. B.V. Bukhari, Mr. R.Y. Sirsikar
for the Petitioner/s-MCGM.

Mr. Prakash Devdas with Ms. Vidula S. Patil for Respondent.

Smt. Chitra C. Sawant, Joint Chief Personnel Officer and Smt. Tejashree D.
Kamble, Administrative Officer, MCGM present in Court.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 29, 2023.

P.C.:

List the Petitions on 4 January 2024.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)