

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1039 OF 2010

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai And...PETITIONER  
Anr.

V/S

Mumbai Mahanagarpalika Karyalayeen ....RESPONDENT  
Karmachari Sanghatana

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13695 OF 2016

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Mahanagarpalika Karyalayeen ....RESPONDENT  
Karmachari Sanghatana

Mr. A. V. Bukhari Sr. Adv a/w Mr. Burhan Bukhari a/w Mr.  
Santosh Parad for Petitioner BMC

Mr. Prakash Devdas a/w Ms. Vidula Patil for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 24th July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S.O to 31/07/2025 For Part heard

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**