

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1039 OF 2010  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13695 OF 2016

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai &  
Anr. .. Petitioners

**Versus**

Mumbai Mahanagarpalika Karyalayeen  
Karmachari Sanghatana .. Respondent

.....

- Mr. A.V. Bukhari, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Burhan Bukhari, Mr. Santosh Parad & Mr. R.I. Sirsikar, Advocates for Petitioners
- Mr. Prakash Devdas (through VC) a/w Ms. Vidula Patil, Advocates for Respondent
- Ms. Tejashree Kamble, Administrative Officer, Chief Personnel Officer, B.M.C.

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : AUGUST 7, 2025**

**P. C.:**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1039 OF 2010:-**

1. Heard Mr. Bukhari, learned Senior Advocates for Petitioners and Mr. Devdas, learned Advocate for Respondent.

1.1. Final arguments have been concluded.

1.2. Reserved for judgment / orders.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 13695 OF 2016:-**

2. Writ Petition 13695/16 is adjourned to **21st August, 2025.**

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]